—
Electronic compact starters:
HF range
10/3	 Overview
HF0.6, HF2.4, HF9 electronic compact starters
10/8	 Direct-on-line starter
10/8	 Direct-on-line starter with emergency stop
10/9	 Reversing starter

motor
use
Type Order code Weight
(1 pce)
A kW A A A kg
Direct-on-line starter with overload protection
0.6 0.18 (400V) 0.6 0.075 … 0.6 0.6 HF0.6-DOL-24VDC 1SAT112000R1011 0.205
2.4 0.75 (400V) 2.4 0.18 … 2.4 2.4 HF2.4-DOL-24VDC 1SAT122000R1011 0.218
6.5 3.00 (400V) 9.0 1.5 … 9.0 6.5 HF9-DOL-24VDC 1SAT142000R1011 0.206
Direct-on-line starter with overload protection and emergency stop
0.6 0.18 (400V) 0.6 0.075 … 0.6 0.6 HF0.6-DOLE-24VDC 1SAT113000R1011 0.205
2.4 0.75 (400V) 2.4 0.18 … 2.4 2.4 HF2.4-DOLE-24VDC 1SAT123000R1011 0.218
6.5 3.00 (400V) 9.0 1.5 … 9.0 6.5 HF9-DOLE-24VDC 1SAT143000R1011 0.206
HF9-DOL-24VDC
HF9-DOLE-24VDC
Main dimensions mm, inches
2C

amps
motor use
Type Order code Weight
(1 pce)
A kW A A A kg
Reversing starter with no monitoring and no overload functionality
6.5 3.00 (400V) 9.0 - 6.5 HF9-R-24VDC 1SAT144000R1011 0.174
Reversing starter with overload protection
0.6 0.18 (400V) 0.6 0.075 … 0.6 0.6 HF0.6-ROL-24VDC 1SAT115000R1011 0.217
2.4 0.75 (400V) 2.4 0.18 … 2.4 2.4 HF2.4-ROL-24VDC 1SAT125000R1011 0.219
6.5 3.00 (400V) 9.0 1.5 … 9.0 6.5 HF9-ROL-24VDC 1SAT145000R1011 0.218
Reversing starter with overload protection and emergency stop
0.6 0.18 (400V) 0.6 0.075 … 0.6 0.6 HF0.6-ROLE-24VDC 1SAT116000R1011 0.218
2.4 0.75 (400V) 2.4 0.18 … 2.4 2.4 HF2.4-ROLE-24VDC 1SAT126000R1011 0.270
6.5 3.00 (400V) 9.0 1.5 … 9.0 6.5 HF9-ROLE-24VDC 1SAT146000R1011 0.289
Main dimensions mm, inches
2C
D
C